SL
AN
T/
FI
N
Oil Boilers
Intrepid
High Efficiency, Cast-Iron Oil-Fired Boiler

TR-70 3.10 434,000 352 354 306 266 1108 - -
TR-70 3.35 469,000 381 - 331 - - - -
Gas Boilers
GXHA Series
Steam with Tankless Coil Optional Integral Draft Diverter
Galaxy steam models are the industry’s best solution to system noise and boiler maintenance problems.  Galaxy is an ideal replacement boiler for an old
steam heating system or for new steam heat jobs.
Low profile GXHA models do not require an external draft hood.  A built-in integral draft diverter on the four GXHA models reduce clearance requirements
above the boiler to 18”, making them ideal for use in locations with low chimney breaching or with overhead obstructions.
Steam models have a 10-year limited warranty.
Mfg Part No AGA Input (BTUH) DOE Capacity
(BTUH)
Net (BTUH) Net Steam (Sq Ft) Tankless Heater
Capacity (GPM)
AFUE Efficiency (%)
GXHA-100 100,000 81,000 61,000 254 2-1/2 81.00
GXHA-120 120,000 97,000 73,000 304 3 81.20
GXHA-160 160,000 130,000 98,000 408 3-1/2 81.20
GXHA-200 200,000 163,000 122,000 508 4 81.30
Victory VSPH Series
Cast-Iron Sealed Combustion, Direct Vent Gas Boiler
Modern home heating with the safety, comfort and versatility of sealed combustion.
• Economically priced
• No chimney required
• Operates in total isolation from household air. Outdoor air
used for combustion.
• Reliable, advanced design, high efficiency cast-iron heat
exchanger
• AFUE to 86.1%—saves energy
• Energy Star qualified
• Near zero CO emissions
• Five sizes—60,000 to 180,000 BTUH AGA input
Mfg Part No AGA Input (BTUH) DOE Capacity (BTUH) Net (BTUH) Net Water (Sq Ft) AFUE Efficiency (%)
VSPH-60 60,000 52,000 45,000 300 86.1
VSPH-90 90,000 78,000 68,000 453 85.7
VSPH-120 120,000 103,000 90,000 600 85.5
VSPH-150 150,000 128,000 111,000 740 85.2
VSPH-180 180,000 154,000 134,000 893 85.1
SLANT/FIN
Albany, NY  518-489-0010
Binghamton, NY 607-724-2451
Buffalo, NY  716-853-1291